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MARCH 5-15  |  THE EVENT

•	 15,000 tournament chips.

•	 Levels will last 15 minutes.

•	 This is a Team Member-only event. Registration is open to all Team Members.

•	 Registration is on a first come, first serve basis on MyADP from February 17 to March 4 
at 5PM.

•	 This will be a Beat the Boss format, with each Boss having a mystery bounty worth 
cash value and/or a prize. Bosses will be signified by a lanyard holding a mystery prize 
envelope.

•	 A single ante will be paid from the big blind for each hand. The ante is paid after the big 
blind. The ante will not reduce.

•	 Breaks will be approximately every 6 levels.

•	 For Team Members who want to participate but did not sign up in MyADP, seating will be 
limited through Level 8 of this event at approximately 12:15PM. A TV time-limit format 
will be used in the event that the tournament does not complete at 1PM, with a chip 
count total for position. Bosses who survive the time limit will be allowed to keep or 
donate their mystery prize.

•	 Seating may be limited for this event.

•	 TDA rules apply. Tournament Director’s decisions are final.

•	 Management reserves the right to alter, change, or cancel this tournament. Management 
will not be held responsible in the event of typographical errors or misinformation on the 
website or printed material pertaining to this event.

•	 Winners will be paid in casino chips and/or prizes.

•	 All tax laws, foreign and domestic, apply. Winners must show a valid ID to collect 
winnings. Residents of foreign countries without a U.S. tax treaty will be subject to 
withholding. Pursuant to new IRS regulations, W-2G or 1042 forms will be issued for all 
tournament winnings of $5,000 or more (net of buy-in amount).

•	 Cash prizes and bounties are paid to your check.

•	 Surprise gifts are available.

Level Ante Blinds
1 100 100 – 100
2 200 100 – 200
3 300 200 – 300
4 400 200 – 400
5 600 300 – 600
6 800 400 – 800
7 1,000 500 – 1,000
8 2,000 1,000 – 2,000
9 4,000 2,000 – 4,000

10 6,000 3,000 – 6,000
11 8,000 4,000 – 8,000
12 12,000 6,000 – 12,000
13 20,000 10,000 – 20,000
14 40,000 20,000 – 40,000
15 80,000 40,000 – 80,000
16 120,000 60,000 – 120,000
17 150,000 75,000 – 150,000
18 200,000 100,000 – 200,000
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